6/28/25, 9:42 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

- Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62472919

. Emmﬂmg Report Date: june 26, 2025 | 9:2% p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2007 CHEVROLET SUBURBAN K1500

Sport utility vehicle | 8 Cylinders | Flexible
3GNFK163X7G307555

Country of AssemBly: Mexico

Last Reported Odometer: 215,850 KM

No Lien Records Found

Last Registered In: 4 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

"5%

.S, History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ey

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.cafvehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of June 26, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other informatien about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, atong with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=gxh8ii2DU97 bnilfZwdlLV2JS5ul TCGKO

3GNFK163X7G307555
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@, Lien Check

& No lien records found in British Columbia.

@ No lien records found in Manitoba. E |

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in If for seme reason our lien check fails to

each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable

Territories} where the vehicle is currently registered and where lien status of a vehicle at the time of the

it has historicaily been registered. We do not check for liens or search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

title in any ULS. state. party that purchased the report znd relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount

of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

If a VIN has nc registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on tratlers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from !
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle. i

F Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
| © 2008Jans © Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $424.03
Claim: Non-cellision Front Not Reported
© 2008 May 10 | Manitoba, Canada
i Claim: Collision Left Rear Not Reported
@ 2009 jul o Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $687.80
Claim: Non-collision Front ) Not Reported
@ 2010 Nov 4 Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $699.06
: ;
i Claim: Non-coilision Front Net Reported i
! @ 2011 May 30 Manitoba, Canada R
z B
R
i Estimate: Rear | Estimate Date: nfa $1,462.58 P
P
i Claim: Non-collision Rear Not Reported Z
[}

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=gxh8li2DUSTbnilfZw4Lv2JS5ul TCGKO 216
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4% Registration

+ Inthe province of Manitoba with Nermal branding.
< Inthe province of British Celumbia with Normal branding.

? & This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newesty:
E
% We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.
L

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
BEE= 2007 )uns Friendly Chevrolet Inc Vehicle serviced

Minneapolis, Minnesata, United *  Pre-delivery inspection completed
States

2021 Jun 9 288,599 KM Tyee Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columbia,
Canada

2022 Jul12 285,199 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced
Campkelt River, British Columbia, +  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada +  Airfilter checked

Air filter replaced
«  Battery/charging system checked
+  Brake fluid flushed/changed
+  Fluids checked
«  Light bulb(s) replaced
»  Qil and filter changed
»  Tire condition and pressure checked
= Windshield washer checked

2024 Aug 4 315,850 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Vehicle serviced

Campbell River, British Columbia, = Maintenance inspection compieted
Canada *  Automatic transmission serviced

Battery/charging system checked

+  Differential fluid flushed/changed

= Engine oil system flushed

+  Fluids checked

+  Front differential fiuid flushed/changed
Cil and filter changed

»  Rear differential fluid fiushed/changed

«  Tire condition and pressure checked

* Transmission fiuid changed

+  Windshieid washer checked

&ﬁ Open Recalls

Recall #: N100153 | HEATED WINDSHIELD WASHER MODULE SHORT CIRCUIT - DISABLE AND REMOVE Recall Date: 2010 Jun
MODULE ' 08

Recall Description

GM is recalling certain model year 2006-2009 Buick Lucerne; Cadillac DTS; Hummer H2; model year 2008-2009 Buick Enclave; Cadiltac CTS;
model year 2007-2009 Cadillac Escalade, Escalade ESV, Escalade EXT; Chevrolet Avalanche, Silverado, Suburban, Tahoe; GMC Acadia, Sierra,
Yukon, Yukon XL; Saturn Outlook; and model year 2009 Chevrolet Traverse vehicles equipped with a heated washer fluid system (HWFS). A
recall was implemented in 2008 to add & fuse to the control circuit harness to address the potential consequences of a printed circuit board

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=gxh8li2DUS7brilfZwdlV2JS5uLTCGKS
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{PCB} electrical short. However, there have been new reports of thermal incidents on HWFS modules after this i improvement was instafled.
These incidents resulted from a new failure mode attributed to the device's thermal protection feature. The significance varies from minor
distortion to considerable melting of the plastic around the HWFS fluid chamber.

Remedy
Dealers will permanently disable and remove the heated washer fluid module free of charge. An updated page for the owner manual will be
provided and inserted in the owner manual to document that the feature has been permanently disabled and removed from the vehicle.

This recali was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website. (https:/fmy.gm.ca/gm/en/recalis)

i Stolen Vehlcie Check

l & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

¢ ) Detailed History

New Owner reported

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
BE= 2007 )uns Friendly Chevrolet Inc Service Record Vehicle serviced %
Minneapolis, Minnesota,
United States i
2007 Aug 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as white
2008 Jan 8 Non-coHision Front
Manitoba, Canada
2008 )an 8 Insurance Records Non-collision Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Front
2008 Apr 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white :
r i
2008 May 10 Coliision Left Rear
Manitoba, Canada
2008 Aug 28 CHEVROLET Recalt Manufacturer Recall Issued :
Recall # N0B0048
2009 Apr 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2009 jul 9 Non-collision Front
Manitoba, Canada A
2
A
2009 jul 9 Insurance Records Non-collision Estimate Date: n/a Y
Manitoba, Canada Front -
w
i s [T — E
i 2010 Apr 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed g
]
5 Manitoba, Canada "

hittps:/ivhr.carfax_ca/?id=gxh8li2DUS7onilfZwdLV2JS5ul TCGKO
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British Columbia, Canada

SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
Vehicle colour noted as white
2010 un 8 CHEVROLET Recall Moanufacturer Rocol Zuswed
Recal! # N100153
2010 Nov 4 Non-coflision Front
Manitoba, Canada
2070 Nov 4 Insurance Records Non-collision Estimate Date: n/a
Manitoba, Canada Front
2011 Apr 9 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued ar Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as white
2011 May 30 Non-collision Rear
Manitoba, Canada
2011 May 30 Insurance Records Non-collision Estimate Date; n/a
Manitoba, Canada Rear
2011 Jun 6 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2012 jun 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2013 Jun 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadizan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2014 Jun 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2015]Jun 16 Motor Vehicle Dept., Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2016 Jun 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2017 Jun 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2017 Aug 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2077 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbiz, Canada
2018 Aug 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Aug 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
- British Columbia, Canada
2020 Aug 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=gxh8liZDUS7bnilfZwalV2IS5uLTCGKO
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
. 2021 Feb 5 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N212328760

2021 Jun 9 288,599 KM Tyee Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced

Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

2021 Aug 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2022 jul 12 295,193 KM Mobil 1 Lube Express Service Record Vehicle serviced

Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

2022 Aug 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2023 Aug 15 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2024 Aug 4 315,850 KM Maobil 1 Lube Express Service Record Vehicle serviced

Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

2024 Aug 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued er Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The Information supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehicle's statys and the vehicle's claims history. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle s qualified to be Heensed and is used to track:
wehicles sold by Insurance cormpanies as salvage
salvage vehides which have been rebuilt, Inspected, and elicensed
wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned 2nd can only be resold for parts

The vehicle status may pot represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C, vehicle registry or a vehicle with major gamage that was repaired by its cwner. The vehicle
laims history is a report of vehicle damage and Indudes repalrs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be Incompleta for various reasens, Inciuding the owner did not make a cialtm o ICBC or ICBC has denled the claim. In
addition, the estimate infermation may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, fist the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force ofimpact, or indicate the primary ares of damage.

Consumers are encouraged o read ICBC'S full statement of imitations at kttp:/fapps.iche.comiregistration/vehr/Limitation.hemi.

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtain a more camplete assessment of the vehicle’s conditlon,

This vehicle history report is compiled from multipte data sources, It Is rot always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers te ahtaln complete infarmatlon on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall infermation, odomater readings or other information where discrepancias that apply to this vehicle are not reflacted in this report. CARFAX Canada ond lis source data
providers receive data and information from external sources belleved to be rellable, but no responsibility Is assurned by CARFAX Canada, its saurce data providers or its agents for any errors, insceuracles or emissions, The reports are provided
strictly on an as-Is where-Is basis, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further expressly disclzim ali warranties, express or implied, Incduding any warranties of Umeilness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fithess for a
particular purpose regarding this report or kts contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contalned within & report,
including the accuragy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a “aport or any Information. Gther information about the vehicle that is the subject matzer of this vehicle history report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as one Important toal, along with a vehlcle Inspection and test drlve, ta make 2 better decision abour your frext Used car, By obtaining, reviewing ang/or using this vehicia history report, you agres to be bound by all of the
terms and condlitiens in CARFAX Canada's Condltions of Use and any CARFAX Cahada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time ta time by CARFAX Canada,
hctp:‘,.'fwww.carfax.calabout-mrfuxiprivacy-legalr:ondilmns-aﬁuse

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. EEEEE$

3GNFK163X7G307555
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